
Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Preliminärt Resultat
Pl. Skytt Klubb   Precision   Snabb   Fält Tot

Klass: C
1. Emil Larsson Stockholms Allmänna Pistolskytteklubb C 43 45 48 44 180 44 49 46 45 184 42 39 45 44 170 534 S
2. Patrik Steffens Lövsta Skytteförening C 47 47 47 50 191 43 43 48 45 179 43 41 35 43 162 532 S
3. Mats Marmlind Elitskyttesällskapet C 48 46 48 47 189 47 42 45 46 180 39 40 37 43 159 528 S
4. Michael Silvin Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 43 45 45 47 180 47 40 43 47 177 40 42 42 45 169 526 S
5. Viktor Korshunov Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 47 48 46 47 188 45 46 45 44 180 33 36 46 42 157 525 S
6. Carl Foberg Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 46 44 47 48 185 48 43 43 44 178 29 47 41 44 161 524 B
7. Stefan Koskinen Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 45 47 46 45 183 47 42 46 48 183 38 32 38 41 149 515 B
8. Magnus Malmlund Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb C 47 46 46 46 185 49 43 45 49 186 41 22 34 36 133 504 B
9. Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 45 43 45 48 181 45 46 46 49 186 21 30 43 42 136 503 B
10. Henrik Otterbeck Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 44 44 47 45 180 42 39 42 46 169 37 33 41 40 151 500 B
11. Stephan Samuelson Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb C 47 45 48 45 185 46 47 45 47 185 23 40 27 40 130 500 B
12. Marcus Attsäter Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb C 42 44 48 48 182 41 48 47 45 181 29 23 44 40 136 499 B
13. Robert Österman Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 48 43 47 48 186 44 44 47 42 177 25 30 32 37 124 487 B
14. Ola Pettersson Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 44 46 43 46 179 43 44 41 36 164 34 23 36 43 136 479 
15. Johan Fischer Holmström Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 46 45 44 39 174 40 43 44 46 173 32 43 37 20 132 479 
16. Jonas Holmgren Bromma Pistolskytteklubb C 42 41 45 47 175 44 47 44 39 174 23 21 40 35 119 468 
17. Björn Palmqvist Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 45 45 49 44 183 40 48 47 36 171 33 17 16 43 109 463 
18. Anders Wallström Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 41 40 45 45 171 43 42 41 43 169 16 24 42 37 119 459 
19. Jan Eng Gripen Pistolklubb C 41 42 44 48 175 43 39 43 44 169 13 30 40 24 107 451 
20. Christer Melin Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 37 43 44 45 169 34 41 30 40 145 44 25 33 33 135 449 
21. Artur Af Rolén Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 46 40 44 47 177 34 32 41 42 149 40 18 30 34 122 448 
22. Pier Rongione Salems Pistolklubb C 43 42 41 43 169 45 44 43 29 161 24 30 28 36 118 448 
23. Hampus Holmström Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 40 44 46 44 174 47 45 43 39 174 27 31 14 27 99 447 
24. Johan Otterbeck Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 44 42 44 39 169 47 40 42 38 167 22 22 24 40 108 444 
25. Tor Johansson Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 38 45 40 45 168 41 38 40 37 156 29 19 25 40 113 437 
26. Fredrik Brandt Pistolskytteklubben Svea Ing1 C 41 43 38 42 164 34 45 44 47 170 15 32 20 33 100 434 
27. Vadeem Saro Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 42 46 43 41 172 36 43 36 45 160 27 26 24 22 99 431 
28. Johan Schubert Bromma Pistolskytteklubb C 41 38 44 42 165 42 43 43 43 171 14 23 27 30 94 430 
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Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Preliminärt Resultat
Pl. Skytt Klubb   Precision   Snabb   Fält Tot
29. Mustafa M Huddinge Jaktvårdsförening Pistolsektion C 42 42 46 47 177 46 35 44 32 157 23 26 23 21 93 427 
30. Hans Örtholm Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 34 37 44 45 160 36 39 42 41 158 15 18 23 44 100 418 
31. Magnus Tjergefors Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 40 39 41 42 162 46 26 41 36 149 16 23 34 33 106 417 
32. Johan B Lidingö Sportskytteklubb C 45 43 41 45 174 43 34 36 36 149 15 13 24 21 73 396 
33. Sven-Erik Hurtig Tyresö Skytteförening C 37 29 39 40 145 39 35 31 44 149 16 30 26 25 97 391 
34. Jimmy Hurtig Tyresö Skytteförening C 41 37 36 39 153 42 27 42 33 144 23 22 10 39 94 391 
35. Jakob Tonkel Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 47 42 45 45 179 37 38 40 42 157 0 10 8 32 50 386 
36. Fredrik Söderblad Tyresö Skytteförening C 32 40 38 41 151 36 37 41 42 156 0 14 24 35 73 380 
37. Fredrik Juhlin Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb C 43 41 41 45 170 36 37 6 6 85 22 41 15 12 90 345 
38. Marcus Karlsson Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb C 39 41 32 39 151 33 20 33 32 118 14 33 18 6 71 340 
39. Christian Söderblad Tyresö Skytteförening C 24 34 40 40 138 29 18 34 44 125 0 21 15 6 42 305 
40. Henrik Lyselius Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar C 45 46 48 48 187 17 10 44 38 109 8 0 0 0 8 304 

Klass: D3
1. Teresia Bylger Salems Pistolklubb D3 47 46 46 49 188 45 44 41 42 172 42 40 32 28 142 502 B
2. Alexandra Peer Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb D3 43 41 45 46 175 46 45 45 41 177 39 25 24 45 133 485 B
3. Åsa Emås Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb D3 40 38 43 48 169 43 47 40 45 175 34 33 30 38 135 479 
4. Anette Sidestål Roslagens Pistolskyttar D3 38 41 40 43 162 49 48 49 35 181 23 24 34 44 125 468 
5. Sofie Melin Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb D3 40 41 36 43 160 43 41 37 45 166 30 25 39 33 127 453 
6. Åsa Neckam-Thedvall Salems Pistolklubb D3 39 36 42 37 154 42 41 40 37 160 0 27 21 32 80 394 
7. Dorotea Slimani Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb D3 30 29 29 31 119 28 36 34 43 141 0 9 10 13 32 292 

Klass: VY
1. Gary E Nelson Roslagens Pistolskyttar VY 48 41 45 46 180 42 42 47 47 178 40 25 33 43 141 499 B
2. Mikael Karlsson Gripen Pistolklubb VY 46 41 44 41 172 32 42 45 48 167 41 36 37 30 144 483 B
3. Kjell Brink Katarina Pistolskytteförening VY 44 40 45 40 169 43 43 44 36 166 26 38 28 37 129 464 
4. Hasse Näslund Handens Pistolskytteklubb VY 41 39 45 41 166 40 42 39 42 163 39 26 25 31 121 450 

Klass: A
1. Michael Silvin Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar A 42 45 46 42 175 46 38 45 40 169 32 42 38 23 135 479 S
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Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Preliminärt Resultat
Pl. Skytt Klubb   Precision   Snabb   Fält Tot
2. Magnus Malmlund Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb A 47 48 43 48 186 25 47 45 41 158 36 17 44 30 127 471 S
3. Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 49 47 46 44 186 46 43 43 41 173 14 33 23 35 105 464 B
4. Mustafa M Huddinge Jaktvårdsförening Pistolsektion A 43 45 43 44 175 33 32 34 37 136 31 22 35 33 121 432 B
5. Carl Foberg Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar A 43 42 37 47 169 47 43 43 46 179 9 6 37 26 78 426 B
6. Elov Kämpe Stockholmspolisens Skytteförening A 38 41 40 45 164 41 31 40 39 151 28 31 26 25 110 425 B
7. Johan Fischer Holmström Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 41 41 39 41 162 42 34 44 42 162 17 13 36 35 101 425 B
8. Gary E Nelson Roslagens Pistolskyttar A 36 41 45 42 164 41 42 45 36 164 30 15 36 15 96 424 
9. Stephan Samuelson Upplands Väsby Pistolskytteklubb A 46 40 45 46 177 35 42 30 30 137 16 23 23 36 98 412 
10. Anette Sidestål Roslagens Pistolskyttar A 42 40 39 44 165 25 41 35 45 146 8 25 25 24 82 393 
11. Magnus Tjergefors Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 35 37 29 30 131 38 35 39 39 151 31 12 18 27 88 370 
12. Christer Melin Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb A 41 43 41 42 167 43 34 24 38 139 16 18 8 14 56 362 
13. Alexandra Peer Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb A 34 38 35 31 138 29 39 41 34 143 22 20 6 27 75 356 
14. Vadeem Saro Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 41 41 37 40 159 44 21 42 25 132 16 13 25 0 54 345 
15. Hans Örtholm Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar A 36 37 36 36 145 38 29 30 30 127 0 23 22 10 55 327 
16. Sofie Melin Atlas Copco Pistolskytteklubb A 20 29 44 40 133 31 15 32 28 106 0 6 30 27 63 302 
17. Fredrik Juhlin Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 35 39 35 45 154 35 32 24 35 126 14 0 0 8 22 302 
18. Hampus Holmström Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 36 46 42 44 168 41 46 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0 255 
19. Tor Johansson Nynäshamns Allmänna Pistolklubb A 28 35 41 21 125 18 19 24 35 96 14 0 6 6 26 247 
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Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Pl. Lagtävling: C Klubb  Tot
1. MPS Mälarhöjdens PS  1575

   Michael Silvin  C 526 
   Viktor Korshunov  C 525 
   Carl Foberg  C 524 

2. UVPSK C Upplands Väsby PSK  1483
   Magnus Malmlund  C 504 
   Stephan Samuelson  C 500 
   Åsa Emås  D3 479 

3. ATLAS COPCO 1 Atlas Copco PSK  1459
   Stefan Koskinen  C 515 
   Henrik Otterbeck  C 500 
   Johan Otterbeck  C 444 

4. NAPK1 Nynäshamns Allmänna PK  1413
   Daniel Sallros  C 503 
   Johan Fischer Holmström  C 479 
   Vadeem Saro  C 431 

5. ATLAS COPCO 3 Atlas Copco PSK  1394
   Robert Österman  C 487 
   Anders Wallström  C 459 
   Artur Af Rolén  C 448 

6. ATLAS COPCO 2 Atlas Copco PSK  1387
   Alexandra Peer  C 485 
   Sofie Melin  D3 453 
   Christer Melin  C 449 

7. Salems mixed Salems PK  1344
   Teresia Bylger  D3 502 
   Pier Rongione  C 448 
   Åsa Neckam-Thedvall  C 394 

8. NAPK2 Nynäshamns Allmänna PK  1229
   Hampus Holmström  C 447 
   Tor Johansson  C 437 
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Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Pl. Lagtävling: C Klubb  Tot
   Fredrik Juhlin  C 345 

9. ATLAS COPCO 4 Atlas Copco PSK  1095
   Björn Palmqvist  C 463 
   Marcus Karlsson  C 340 
   Dorotea Slimani  D3 292 
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Resultat Kretsmästerskap Nationell Helmatch
2025-09-14

Pl. Lagtävling: A Klubb  Tot
1. Atlas Copco PSK 1 Atlas Copco PSK  1020

   Christer Melin  A 362 
   Alexandra Peer  A 356 
   Sofie Melin  A 302 
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